

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3949/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2009 in CRLP
No.8667/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MALLESHAPPA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties. This appeal
is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

The records of this case be sent back forthwith
through a special messenger.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1159 OF 2010
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No.3949/2009)

MALLESHAPPA & ORS. Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the peculiar facts and circumstances of this case, we direct that the trial of the case be concluded as expeditiously as possible.

The appellant has been granted bail by this Court's order dated 25.5.2009 and he shall continue to remain on bail till the trial is concluded.

This appeal is disposed of with the aforementioned observation.

The records of this case be sent back forthwith through a special messenger.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(DEEPAK VERMA)

New Delhi;
July 5, 2010.